

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1906 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Achal Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** H.I. Ahmad

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.**

Pursuant to the order dated 19.03.2018 report of C.J.M., Agra dated 18.05.2017 has been received indicating that the appellant Achal Singh has disappeared two years ago and his whereabouts is not known.

In such circumstances, the C.J.M., Agra shall issue notice to the sureties of the appellant to trace out his whereabouts. In case the appellant is traced out, he shall be released on bail in compliance of the order dated 19.03.2018. The C.J.M. shall submit its report by next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the third week of July, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

A copy of this order be provided to the learned A.G.A. free of cost for necessary information and compliance.

**Order Date :-** 23.5.2018

Asha