

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1906 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Achal Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** H.I. Ahmad

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

The report indicates that bailable warrant could not be executed as the appellant is not traceable at his indicated address, which is not in consonance with the circular of this Court dated 18.1.2017.

Let a fresh report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned as regards the living status of the appellant, in the light of the order dated 4.4.2018 in **Criminal Appeal No.1867/1984 (Laloo vs. State)**, which provides that it must contain the statement of the informant or his legal heirs, if any, whose particulars to be ascertained from the L.C.R., which is before the court below, which too shall be despatched in the event the appellant is reported to be alive, failing which coercive order shall be passed against the official in default, including summoning the C.J.M concerned personally.

List in the week commencing 19.11.2018.

**Order Date :-** 5.9.2018

Chandra