

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1906 of 1984

Appellant :- Achal Singh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- H.I. Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Sri A.R.Chaurasia, learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 30.1.2019, lower court record has not been received.

Office is directed to send a reminder for summoning the lower court record.

List after six weeks.

O.S.D. (Criminal) shall ensure that the lower court record is received by the next date of listing.

It is made clear that if the appellant is not traceable, his close relatives should be traced out and from them the whereabouts of the appellant should be traced out by the C.J.M. concerned with the assistance of S.S.P, Agra and C.J.M. shall submit his report before this Court by the next date.

List after six weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 31.1.2019

Gaurav