

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1906 of 1984

Appellant :- Achal Singh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- H.I. Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh,J.

1. List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal, however, learned AGA for the State is present.
2. It has been informed that the counsel for the appellant has already passed away.
3. Let notice be issued to the legal heirs of sole appellant Achal Singh to engage another counsel of his choice by the next date fixed.
4. List this appeal on 19.08.2025.

Order Date :- 11.7.2025

Vikram